RESOLUTION NO. <u>41-9+</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED	BY	COUNCILMEMBER	Selly	Brels	ON	THE
2044		DAY OF	June	·	, 19	994.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF DECORATIVE STREET LIGHTS IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Centerville to beautify the center of the City with decorative streets lights on West Franklin Street between Main Street and Westerfield Drive, and

WHEREAS, by Resolution Number 36-93, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville on the nineteenth day of July, 1993, a Contract was executed with the Dayton Power and Light Company to provide electric lighting services for use on public grounds and streets in the City of Centerville through December 31, 1997.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to enter into an agreement, on behalf of the City of Centerville, with the Dayton Power and Light Company for the purchase and installation of decorative street lights in accordance with the City's current street lighting contract.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this zoth day of June

of the City o Mayor Centerville, Ohio

1

ATTEST:

1994.

maril the So le · Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number $4\sqrt{-94}$, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2c + 4 day of 2c + 4 day of

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

· · · ·

4.4